s

Town of Orahgetown Planning Board Meeting
Wednesday, March 25, 2020

Time: 7’ 30 p-m.
Location: Town of Orangetown, Greenbush Auditorium, 20 South
Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, New York

Project Name: Sorce Assumma & Shankey Funeral Home Site Plan
Location of Parcel: The site is located at 34 North Summit Street, Pear! River,

Town of Orangetown, Rockland County, New York, and as shown on the
Orangetown Tax Map as Section 68.19, Block 2, Lot 15 in the RG zoning district.

T
Distribution: . N
Rockland County: . | Town of Orangetown: N
- Planning Depai'tment - Drainage Consultant =~
- Highway Department - OBZPA
- Park Commission - DEME
- Environmental Resources /
- Drainage Agency

Health Dept.
. Sewer#1

Other: :

New York State Department of Environmental Conservatton

New York State Department of Transportation: Per Jtsm
.S, Army Corps of Engineers oV ,_Fm@

Orange_ and Rockland Utilities '

- Suez i e

Pr0|ect Descngtlon Preprellmmam’ Prehmmary! Final Site Plan Rewew

Please forward your completed review to this office by the meeting date. If your -
comments are not received by this date, the Board assumes your agency

does not have any comments.




Town of Orangetown Planning Board Meeting of
Wednesday, March 25, 2020

Project: Sorce Assumma & Shankey Funeral Home Site Plan

Location of Parcel: The site is located at 34 North Summit Street, Pearl River,
Town of Orangetown, Rockland County, New York, and as shown on the
Orangetown Tax Map as Section 68.19, Block 2, Lot 15 in the RG zoning district.

Please review the information enclosed and provide comments. These
comments may be mailed, e-mailed or faxed to the Planning Board Office.

If your agency does not have any comments at this time, please respond to
this office by sending back this sheet.

()

Dated:

U.S. Postal: 20 South Greenbush Road, Orangeburg, New York 10962
Email to Planning Board at ccoopersmith@orangetown.com, or
Fax to the Town of Orangetown Planning Board @845 359-8526

Comments Attached (or to be provided prior to Meeting date noted above)
No Comments at this time. Please send future correspondence for review.

No future correspondence for this site should be sent to this agency. Plans
reviewed and this agency does not have any further comments.

This project is out of the jurisdiction of this agency and has no further

comments.

Agency Name
By: '
Please Print Name




Name of Municipality: TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

Date Submitted:

fz-/igvj/f 5

_ 2020 LAND USE BOARD APPLICATION

- Commercial
_V' Planning Board
. Zoning Board of Appeals

Please check all that apply:

Residential
__ Historical Board
__Architectural Board

___ Subdivision ___ Consultation
___Number of Lots __ Pre-Preliminary/Sketch
+/ Site Plan / Preliminary
___ Conditional Use + Final
___ Interpretation
. __ Special Permit -
___Variance PERMIT#:
__ Performance Standards Review ASSIGNED
___Use Variance INSPECTOR:
___ Other (specify):

Referred from Planning Board: YES / NO
If yes provide date of Planning
Board meeting:

Project Name:

Sorce Assumma & Shakey Funeral Home

34 N. Summit Street

Street Address:
- -Pearl River, NY 10965

' -Tax Map Designation:

2 Lot(s):

Section: 68.19 Block: 15
Section: Block: Lot(s):
Directional Location:
On the west sideof N. Summit Street , approximately
0. feet of the intersection of _West Washington Ave ,in the
Town of _ORANGETOWN _in the hamlet/village of Pear! River
Acreage of Parcel 0.23 Zoning District RG
School District F_’ear! River Postal District .| Pearl River
Ambulance District Pear! River Fire District Pearl River
Water District Suez Sewer District Orangefown

Project Description: (If additional space required, please attach a narrative summary.)

250 sq ft one story addition

‘i =4

)

The undersigned agrees to an extension of the stat\tory tlDQ lifhit for scheduling a public hearing.
Date: /&~ 10 -1 ? Applicant's Signature: U\ L/ 7



APPLICATION REVIEW FORM

Applicant; Joseph Sorce Phone # 845-735-4849

Address: 34 N Summit St Pearl River NY 10965
Street Name & Number (Post Office) City State ZlIp Code

Property Owner: 34 Summit Ave LL.C Phone # 845-551-2055

Address: 34 N Summit St Pearl River NY 10965
Street Nama & Number {Post Office) City . State Zip Code

Engineer/Architect/Surveyor: _ John J Gilchrist Phone # 201-573-1877

Address: 210 Summit Ave Montvale NJ 07645
Stree! Name & Number {Post Offica) City Stafe Zip Code

Attorney: Donaid Brenner Phone #  845-359-2210

Address: 4 Independence Ave Tappan NY 10983
Sireat Name & Number {Post Office) City - State . Zip Code

Contact Person: Donald Brenner Phone#  845-359-2210

Address: 4 Independence Ave Tappan NY 10983

. Street Name & Number  (Post Offics) City Stale Zlp Code

GENERAL MUNICIPAL LAW REVIEW:
This property is within 500 feet of-
(Check all that apply)

IF ANY ITEM IS CHECKED, A REVIEW MUST BE DONE BY THE RocKLAND CounTY COMMISSIONER OF
PLANNING UNDER THE STATE GENERAL MuNiCIPAL LAw, SECTIONS 239 1, M, N, AND NN.

v State or County Road State or County Park
Long Path County Stream
Municipal Boundary County Facility

List name(s) of facility checked above:
West Washington Ave

Referral Agencies:

RC Division of Environmental Resources
RC Dept. of Health

NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation
Palisades Interstate Park Commission

RC Highway Department
RC Drainage Agency

NYS Dept. of Transportation
NYS Thruway Authority
Adjacent Municipality
Other




Phone 845.359.2210

Dol Brenen PE. LLB

%ﬂofﬂey—%f—llrw . @ mﬁsst'ana[ 8@&13”.
4%&/}@&&!@ %ﬂmue, @/nm, _/M-w %£ H 0.9”83

Fox 845-959.8070

MEMORANDUM

TO: Cheryl Coopersmith, Chief Clerk To The Boards
FROM: Donald Brenner
DATE: December 19, 2019
RE: Sorce Assumma & Shankey Funeral Home

34 N. Summit St., Pearl River, NY

Section 68.19, Block 2, Lot 15

19-2805 ' : '
Narrative:

The Owners of the funeral home would like to install a one story 250 sq ft extension to an existing

funeral home.
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Short Environmental Assessment Form
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 — Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is respoasibie for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the
application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on
information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as
thoroughly as possible based on current information. :

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the
lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part1- Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

ﬁ’*@ﬁ Angi"? Y SEJAME’FV E)WF;@#» //OMI?_,

" Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

34 M Sommir Srrr - PEmac Lrvee ; NN J056

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

AN o Fr 69N£. Serey APy iromw 7% Afﬁ Eﬁs'?pyé

]Z:;NWC_ Home

Name of Applicant or § : .
me f 1cant or Sponsor | | Telephone: S¥y- 275 9 FY G
SOSE. 7 % o /2’ : E-Mail:
Address:
s 3 L{' A g:; thomttr  TT < —
ity/PO: _ tate: Zip Code:
Pepec R yea Ay [O%)

I. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO YES

administrative rule, or regulation? 4
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that ij D
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval er funding from any other government Agency? NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: l:] lz’

Bowniweg Derr, Prpnwine , Zomire  Jes pon

3. a Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? ' .22 acres

b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? — acres

c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed‘ action:
[JUban [] Rural (non-agriculture) £ Industrial E’ Commercial Q/ Residential (suburban)
[ Forest [] Agriculture ' [] Aquatic [Z] Other(Specify):
] Parkiand

Page | of 3 ' SEAF 2019




5. Is the proposed action,

N/A

a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

L) 8

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or naturaj landscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?

H Yes, identify:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?
b, Are public ransportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?

C.  Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed
action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or éxceed fhe state energy code requirements?

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

= BINEEEEEE
FRIRONE O8 X500

[
B

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

]

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES

1f No, describe method for providing wastewater treaiment:

12. a. Does the project site comtain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or district
which is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the
Commissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the
State Register of Historic Places?

b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for
archaeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?

K (K5 O
18

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?

If Yes, ideatify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

YES

|S=E
oD
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]

14, Ide;ztify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
[dshorelite [ Forest [] Agricultural/grasslands [ ] Early mid-successional
[OWetland [J Urban [ Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed bythe Stateor | NO | YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100—year.ﬂood plan?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a. Wil storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?

b
L
M
O]
L]

OO0 O O

b.  Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment: ‘ E’ D ‘

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste NO | YES
management facility? ‘

If Yes, describe: ] E l:l

20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation {ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: ' M D

I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE REST OF
MY KNOWLEDGE

i N _
Applicant/sponsor/name: QN,M ” ‘ﬁﬁ& & A Es ?_Z&zf,';yr«r Date: Z,}!/'/SF / 4
Signature: @,@j &QM Title: /45?&»1 7

i
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item : Required | Existing | Proposed
34 SUMMIT AVE. LLC Max.F.AR. 0.30 060 : *0863
34 SUMMIT AVE. Lot Area 15,000 sf! 10.000 sf iNo Change

PEARL RIVER NY 10965 Lot Width | 1501t 100 ft. 'No Change
: Street Frontage 85 #. 200 ft. |No Change
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